1983 Assembly Bill 315

Date of enactment: March 8, 1984 Date of publication: March 13, 1984

1983 Wisconsin Act 149

AN ACT to amend 109.07 (1) of the statutes, relating to notice of merger, liquidation, disposition or relocation affecting employes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 109.07 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

109.07 (1) Every employer employing 100 or more persons in this state who has decided upon a merger, liquidation, disposition or relocation within or without the state, resulting in a cessation of business operations affecting <u>10 or more</u> employes shall promptly notify the department, any affected employe, any collective bargaining representative of any affected employe, and the clerk of any town, village, city or county in which the affected place of employment is located, in writing of such action no later than 60 days prior to the date that such merger, liquidation, disposition, relocation or cessation takes place. The employer shall provide in writing all information concerning its payroll, affected employes and the wages and other remuneration owed to such employes as the department may require. The department may in addition require the employer to submit a plan setting forth the manner in which final payment in full shall be made to affected employes.